14
Notice for TAIYO YUDEN products
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
 REMINDERS
■ Product information in this catalog is as of October 2013.  All of the contents specified herein are subject to change
without notice due to technical improvements, etc. Therefore, please check for the latest information carefully be-
fore practical application or usage of the Products.
 Please note that TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD. shall not be responsible for any defects in products or equipment incor-

－ ±25％
N ±30％
⑧Packaging
Code Packaging
T Taping
⑨Internal code
Code Internal code
△ Standard
■STANDARD EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS / STANDARD QUANTITY
Recommended Land Patterns
Surface Mounting
・Mounting and soldering conditions should be
checked beforehand.
Type A B C
FB MJ1608 1.0 1.0 1.0
FB MJ2125 1.4 1.2 1.65
FB MJ3216 1.4 2.2 2.0
FB MJ4516 1.75 3.5 2.0
FB MH1608 1.0 1.0 1.0
FB MH2012 1.4 1.2 1.65
FB MH2016 1.4 1.2 2.0
FB MH3216 1.4 2.2 2.0
FB MH3225 1.4 2.2 2.9
FB MH4516 1.75 3.5 2.0
FB MH4525 1.75 3.5 2.9
FB MH4532 1.75 3.5 3.7
Unit：mm

 CO
M
PO
N
EN
TS
／FERRITE BEAD
 IN
D
U
CTO
RS
■PARTS NUMBER
Standard type
●FB MJ1608
FB MJ1608HS280NT RoHS 28 ±30％ 100 0.007 4.0 0.8 ±0.2
FB MJ1608HM230NT RoHS 23 ±30％ 100 0.007 4.0 0.8 ±0.2
●FB MJ2125
FB MJ2125HS250NT RoHS 25 ±30％ 100 0.004 6.0 0.85 ±0.2
FB MJ2125HS420-T RoHS 42 ±25％ 100 0.008 4.0 0.85 ±0.2
FB MJ2125HM210NT RoHS 21 ±30％ 100 0.004 6.0 0.85 ±0.2
FB MJ2125HM330-T RoHS 33 ±25％ 100 0.008 4.0 0.85 ±0.2
FB MJ2125HL8R0NT RoHS 8 ±30％ 100 0.008 4.0 0.85 ±0.2
●FB MJ3216
FB MJ3216HS480NT RoHS 48 ±30％ 100 0.005 6.0 1.1 ±0.2
FB MJ3216HS800-T RoHS 80 ±25％ 100 0.010 4.0 1.1 ±0.2
FB MJ3216HM380NT RoHS 38 ±30％ 100 0.005 6.0 1.1 ±0.2
FB MJ3216HM600-T RoHS 60 ±25％ 100 0.010 4.0 1.1 ±0.2
FB MJ3216HL160NT RoHS 16 ±30％ 100 0.012 4.0 1.1 ±0.2
●FB MJ4516
FB MJ4516HS720NT RoHS 72 ±30％ 100 0.007 6.0 1.1 ±0.2
FB MJ4516HS111-T RoHS 110 ±25％ 100 0.014 4.0 1.1 ±0.2
FB MJ4516HM560NT RoHS 56 ±30％ 100 0.007 6.0 1.1 ±0.2
FB MJ4516HM900-T RoHS 90 ±25％ 100 0.014 4.0 1.1 ±0.2
FB MJ4516HL230NT RoHS 23 ±30％ 100 0.014 3.5 1.1 ±0.2
High impedance type
●FB MH1608
FB MH1608HM470-T RoHS 47 ±25％ 100 0.020 3.5 0.8 ±0.1
FB MH1608HM600-T RoHS 60 ±25％ 100 0.025 3.0 0.8 ±0.1
FB MH1608HM101-T RoHS 100 ±25％ 100 0.035 2.5 0.8 ±0.1
FB MH1608HM151-T RoHS 150 ±25％ 100 0.050 2.1 0.8 ±0.1
FB MH1608HM221-T RoHS 220 ±25％ 100 0.070 1.8 0.8 ±0.1
FB MH1608HM331-T RoHS 330 ±25％ 100 0.130 1.2 0.8 ±0.1
FB MH1608HM471-T RoHS 470 ±25％ 100 0.150 1.0 0.8 ±0.1
FB MH1608HM601-T RoHS 600 ±25％ 100 0.170 0.9 0.8 ±0.1
FB MH1608HM102-T RoHS 1000 ±25％ 100 0.350 0.6 0.8 ±0.1
FB MH1608HL300-T RoHS 30 ±25％ 100 0.028 2.6 0.8 ±0.1
FB MH1608HL600-T RoHS 60 ±25％ 100 0.045 2.1 0.8 ±0.1
FB MH1608HL121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.130 1.2 0.8 ±0.1
FB MH1608HL221-T RoHS 220 ±25％ 100 0.170 0.9 0.8 ±0.1
FB MH1608HL331-T RoHS 330 ±25％ 100 0.210 0.8 0.8 ±0.1
FB MH1608HL471-T RoHS 470 ±25％ 100 0.350 0.6 0.8 ±0.1
FB MH1608HL601-T RoHS 600 ±25％ 100 0.450 0.5 0.8 ±0.1
●FB MH2012
FB MH2012HM800-T RoHS 80 ±25％ 100 0.025 2.7 0.85 ±0.2
FB MH2012HM121-T RoHS 120 ±25％ 100 0.032 2.5 0.85 ±0.2
FB MH2012HM221-T RoHS 220 ±25％ 100 0.060 2.0 0.85 ±0.2
FB MH2012HM331-T RoHS 330 ±25％ 100 0.080 1.8 0.85 ±0.2
●FB MH2016
FB MH2016HM121NT RoHS 120 ±30％ 100 0.015 4.5 1.6 ±0.2
FB MH2016HM251NT RoHS 250 ±30％ 100 0.050 2.0 1.6 ±0.2
●FB MH3216
FB MH3216HM221NT RoHS 220 ±30％ 100 0.020 4.0 1.6 ±0.2
FB MH3216HM501NT RoHS 500 ±30％ 100 0.070 2.0 1.6 ±0.2
●FB MH3225
FB MH3225HM601NT RoHS 600 ±30％ 100 0.042 3.0 2.5 ±0.3
FB MH3225HM102NT RoHS 1000 ±30％ 100 0.100 2.0 2.5 ±0.3
FB MH3225HM202NT RoHS 2000 ±30％ 100 0.130 1.2 2.5 ±0.3
Parts number EHS
Nominal impedance
（Ω）
Impedance tolerance

N
 CO
M
PO
N
EN
TS
／FERRITE BEAD
 IN
D
U
CTO
RS
■PARTS NUMBER
●FB MH4516
FB MH4516HM851NT RoHS 850 ±30％ 100 0.100 1.5 1.6 ±0.2
●FB MH4525
FB MH4525HM102NT RoHS 1000 ±30％ 100 0.060 3.0 2.5 ±0.3
FB MH4525HM162NT RoHS 1600 ±30％ 100 0.130 2.0 2.5 ±0.3
●FB MH4532
FB MH4532HM681-T RoHS 680 ±25％ 100 0.028 4.0 3.2 ±0.3
FB MH4532HM132-T RoHS 1300 ±25％ 100 0.060 3.0 3.2 ±0.3
FB MH4532HM202-T RoHS 2000 ±25％ 100 0.130 1.3 3.2 ±0.3
●High current type
FB MJ1608HS220NTR RoHS 22 ±30％ 100 0.004 7.5 0.8 ±0.2
FB MJ1608HS280NTR RoHS 28 ±30％ 100 0.006 6.0 0.8 ±0.2
FB MJ1608HM180NTR RoHS 18 ±30％ 100 0.004 7.5 0.8 ±0.2
FB MJ1608HM230NTR RoHS 23 ±30％ 100 0.006 6.0 0.8 ±0.2
Measuring frequency
［MHz］
DC Resistance
［Ω］（max.）